

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 7991 of 2022**

=====

JIGNESHBHAI @ JIGO RABDI DHIRUBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**Date : 28/04/2022****ORAL ORDER**

The applicant has prayed for quashing of the FIR being C.R.No.11215002220280 of 2022 registered with Anand Town Police Station, Anand, for the offence under Sections 323, 504 and 506 (2) of Indian Penal Code, 1860 and Sections 3(1)(r) and 3(2)(va) of the Atrocities Act.

The informant is RTI activist and working for protection of human rights. Incident took place on 19.03.2022, for which the FIR came to be registered on 06.04.2022. Prior to the FIR, the informant has also filed a complaint invoking the provisions of the Atrocities Act against other persons also.

In that view of the matter, **Rule**, returnable on **27.09.2022**. Ms. Calla, Id. APP waives Rule for the State. Meanwhile and till the returnable date, with continuity of investigation, the Investigating Officer shall not file chargesheet against the applicant without prior permission of the Court.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

SUCHIT